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SiC SCHOTTKY  DIODE  TYPE  2x25A

DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD. CSRI2×25-120
®

IF,max

VRRM V

V

N-mMounting torque M4 Screw 1.1

Isolation voltage 2500

Repetitive peak reverse voltage Tj=25 °C 1200

Non-repetitive peak forward current
(per leg)

TC=25 °C, tp=10 s 800

Surge non-repetitive forward current
sine halfwave  (per leg)

IFSM

TC=25 °C, tp=8.3 ms 200

TC=150 °C, tp=8.3 ms 125

Maximum Rating Symbol Conditions Value Unit

Continuous forward current IF TC=135 °C 25

A

(per leg)

Viso
50/60 Hz, RMS

ISOL

TC=150 °C, tp=10 s 500

Maximum Ratings

Features

- 55 to +175Operating Junction Temperature :

+175-55 toStorage Temperature :

Part Number
Maximum Recurrent

Peak Reverse
Voltage

1200VCSRI2×25-120 1200V

Maximum DC
Blocking 
Voltage

Benefits

Applications

F（Tc<135°C） ×
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DIMENSIONS

DIM MMINCHES

MIN MXA MIN MXA
.460
.307
.029
.073

1.487
1.250
.931
.996
.586
.492
.161
.161
.181
.165

1.184
.217

.481

.322

.033

.082
1.502
1.258
.956

1.007
.594
.516
.169
.169
.191
.177

1.192
.244

11.68
7.80
.75

1.85
37.80
31.75
23.65
25.30
14.90
12.50
4.10
4.10
4.60
4.20

30.10
5.50

12.22
8.20

.84
2.10

38.20
32.00
24.30
25.60
15.10
13.10

4.30
4.30
4.95
4.50

30.30
6.20
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DACO  SEMICONDUCTOR  CO., LTD.
®

CSRI2×25-120

min. typ. max.

VDC 1,200 - -

- 1.6 1.8

- 2.4 2.9

- 2.2 109

- 140 1,400
Reverse current IR

VR =1,200V, Tj =25 °C

VR =1,200V, Tj =175 °C

DC blocking voltage

V
Diode forward voltage VF

IF =25A, Tj =25 °C

IF =25A, Tj =175 °C

Electrical Characteristics, at Tj=25 °C, unless otherwise specified.  (per leg)

Static Characteristics Symbol Conditions
Values

Unit

A

Qrr - 72 - nC

- 1,390 -

- 138 -

- 129 -

R JC 0.56 oC/W

pFVR=600V, f=1 MHz

VR=1,000V, f=1 MHz

Thermal Characteristics   (per leg) 

Thermal resistance from junction to case

Total capacitive charge VR=1,200V, Tj =25 °C

Total capacitance C

VR=0V, f=1 MHz

AC Characteristics   (per leg)

typ.
Static Characteristics Symbol

Values
Unit

min. typ. max.
Static Characteristics Symbol Conditions

Values
Unit

Tj=25 °C

Tj=25 °C

Tj=25 °C
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Typical Performance 

CSRI2×25-120

Forward Characteristics (parameterized on Tj) Reverse Characteristics (parameterized on Tj)
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